WHEREAS, Budget authority was approved in the amount of $80,000.00 for this 
purchase under GL account 22-41-43-59-950. 

WHEREAS, Staff is recommending the purchase of the 2022 New Holland Workmaster 
105 Tractor from Alliance Tractor & Implement in the amount of Sixty-Seven Thousand Nine 
Hundred Sixty-Six and no/lOOths Dollars ($67,966.00.00) as they were the lowest. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, hereby is authorize the purchase of the Work.master Tractor from Alliance 
Tractor & Implement in the amount of Sixty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Six and 
no/lOOths Dollars ($67,966.00.00) with the funds from GL # 22-41-43-59-950. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of March, 2024.

(SEAL) 

Attest: 

EarlJones,Mayor 

-------------

Shelbi C. Pitt, City Clerk 

Approved as to Form and Legality: 

Simmons Olsen Law Office, Legal Counsel

[...]

Ford F-250 equipped with a service/utility box with one new 2024 Ford F-250 4x4 Extended 
Cab;and 

WHEREAS, City of Alliance received a bid from Wolf Auto for the purchase; and 

WHEREAS, Staff is recommending the purchase of a 2024 Ford F-250 4x4 Extended 
Cab from Wolf Auto, the lowest quote in the amount of Fifty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred 
Eighty-One and 98/lOOths Dollars ($57,481.98); and 

WHEREAS, Funding from 2023-24 budget is available for this purchase from the 
Electric Capital Outlay-Vehicles Account No. 05-51-53-59-960. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Alliance, 
Nebraska, that the Mayor be and hereby is authorized to enter into a purchase agreement of a 202

[...]

Extended Cab; and 

WHEREAS, City of Alliance received a bid from Wolf Auto for the purchase; and 

WHEREAS, Staff is recommending the purchase of a 2023 Ford F-250 Diesel 4x4 
Extended Cab from Wolf Auto, is the lowest, responsive and responsible amount of Sixty-Three 
Thousand Eight Hundred Forty and 50/lOOths Dollars ($63,840.50); and 

WHEREAS, Adequate funding from 2023-24 budget is available for this purchase from 
the Electric Capital Outlay-Vehicles Account No. 05-51-53-59-960. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Alliance, 
Nebraska, that the Mayor be and hereby is authorized to enter into a purchase agreement of a 
2023 Ford F-250 Diesel 4x4 Extended Cab in the amount of Sixty-Three Thousand Eight 
Hundred Forty and 50/lOOths Dollars ($63,840.50) from Wolf Auto. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the purchase will be funded as follows: $63,840.50 
from GL # 05-51-53-59-960 titled Capital Outlay-Vehicles. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5t11 day of March, 2024. 

EarlJones,Mayor 

(SEAL) 
Attest: 

-------------